UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Security Alarm

Warren Lecture Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024
2402210005
2/21/2024
5:31 AM

False Alarm

Hit & Run Collision - Non Injuries

Hopkins Parking

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024
2402210010
2/24/2024
7:32 AM

Report Taken

Welfare Check

Parking Lot P0O10

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024
2402210013
2/21/2024
7:55 AM

Per Parking, male inside vehicle sleeping, vehicle has no plates

Field Interview

Medical Aid

Shiley Eye Institute

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024

2402210017

2/21/2024

8:21 AM

Patient transport

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Reckless Driving

Regents Road/Miramar Street

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

2/21/2024

2402210018

2/21/2024

8:27 AM

Vehicle speeding and trying to ram cyclist off the road
Gone on Arrival

Found Property
Biology Building
Date Reported
Incident/Casett
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024

2024-0383

2/16/24-2/21/24
11:00AM-08:30AM

Shell casing found inside UC vehicle
Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Injury

Shiley Eye Institute

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

2/21/2024
2402210031
2/21/2024
9:23 AM

Summary: Reporting party flagged down officer, advised a subject had fallen
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department
Medical Aid

Moore's Cancer Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024

2402210032

2/21/2024

9:35 AM

Patient transport

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Security Alarm

Neighborhood - Tdll

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024
2402210041
2/21/2024
11:17 AM

False Alarm

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
9500 Gilman Drive

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210047
Date Occurred 2/21/2024
Time Occurred 12:35PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Medical Aid

Trolley - La Jolla Health Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024

2402210051

2/21/2024

1:10 PM

Male collapsed on trolley

Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Lost Property

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

2/21/2024

2402210054

2/21/2024

1:30 PM

US Passport left on trolley
Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 21, 2024

Fire Alarm

Douglas Apartments

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210055
Date Occurred 2/21/2024
Time Occurred 2:46 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm

Welfare Check

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported 2/21/2024

Incident/Case# 2402210059

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 3:26 PM

Summary: Unknown subject passed out next to elevator
Disposition: Field Interview

Ticket Sign Off

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210060
Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 4:06 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

Citizen Contact

Greenhouse Lane

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210061

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 4:09 PM
Summary: Subpoena drop off
Disposition: Service Provided

Non Injury Collision

Justice Lane

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210069
Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 7:55 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Information Only

Citizen Assist

Gilman Parking

Date Reported 2/21/2024

Incident/Case# 2402210077

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 9:51 PM

Summary: Caller requesting time of arrival for tow truck
Disposition: Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
FEBRUARY 21, 2024

lllegal Parking

Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported 2/21/2024

Incident/Case# 2402210080

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 11:05PM

Summary:

Disposition: Closed, Cited and Released

Noise Disturbance

Seventh College East #4

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210084
Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 11:26 PM
Summary: Loud Music
Disposition: Service Provided

lllegal Parking

Rita Atkinson Residences

Date Reported 2/21/2024

Incident/Case# 2402210086

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 11:49 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Closed, Cited and Released

Trespass

Holiday Court

Date Reported 2/21/2024

Incident/Case# 2402210088

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 11:54 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Police Department

Noise Disturbance

Europe Hall

Date Reported 2/21/2024
Incident/Case# 2402210089

Date Occurred 2/21/2024

Time Occurred 11:55PM
Summary: Group talking loud

Disposition: Gone on Arrival




